realistic possibility that the contemplated management buy-out will not proceed, nor be completed.

In the event that Glamour House successfully completes the purchase of all that legal and beneficial interest of
the Intended Vendors of the AD Shares, such that it becomes interested in the entire issued share capital of
Asian Dynamics, pursuant to Note 8 to Rule 26.1 of the Takeovers Code Glamour House will be required to

 3

make a mandatory unconditional general offer in cash for all the issued Shares of the Company other than those
already owned or agreed to be acquired by Asian Dynamics.

SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

Set out below is a table showing the shareholding structure of Asian Dynamics and the Company (i)
immediately before completion of the contemplated management buy-out of the AD Shares; and (ii)
immediately after completion of the contemplated management buy-out of the AD Shares:

Shareholding Structure of Asian Dynamics

 Immediately before completion of the

contemplated management buy-out
Immediately after completion of the
contemplated management buy-out

 Number of AD
Shares

Approximate % Number of AD
Shares

Approximate %

The Intended
Vendors:

Mr. Chan Chi Ming 5,179 14.16 - -
Mr. Chau Tak Tin 4,000 10.94 - -
Asian Wealth
Incorporated

8,000 21.88 - -

Denwell Enterprises
Limited

8,571 23.43 - -

Sub-total 25,750 70.41 - -

Glamour House 10,821 29.59 36,571 100

Total 36,571 100 36,571 100

Shareholding Structure of the Company

 Immediately before completion of the

contemplated management buy-out
Immediately after completion of the
contemplated management buy-out

 Number of Shares Approximate % Number of Shares Approximate %

Asian Dynamics 546,392,132 56.71 546,392,132 56.71

Public Shareholders 417,025,854 43.29 417,025,854 43.29

Total 963,417,986 100 963,417,986 100

RELEVANT SECURITIES IN ISSUE AS AT THE DATE OF THIS ANNOUNCEMENT

As at the date of this announcement, the Company has 963,417,986 ordinary Shares in issue, each with a
nominal value of HK$0.10, and there are there are outstanding 97,840,073 option shares (the “Option Shares”)

 4

granted by the Company and fall to be issued upon exercise of the Option Shares at the exercise price of
HK$0.275 per Option Share. As at the date of this announcement no Option Shares have been issued.
Furthermore, the Company has entered into agreements with Asian Dynamics and Lucky Peace Limited for the